BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, DONOVAN, SPIKER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON, STAMPER, DODD

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Marcy Blaufuss on receiving the 2020 Distinguished Service Award.

WHEREAS,

MARCY BLAUFUSS

received the 2020 Distinguished Service Award from the South Side Scholarship Foundation during its 52nd Annual Mardi Gras Dinner Dance fund raiser on February 22, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Marcy Blaufuss served for 19 years as the president of the South Side Scholarship Foundation and was honored for her many years of dedicated service to the Foundation; and

WHEREAS, Marcy Blaufuss was a Milwaukee Public Schools teacher for more than 30 years, and also served Milwaukee Recreation (MPS) for decades, and she has shown a strong dedication to the wellbeing and growth of Milwaukee's youth; and

WHEREAS, During her service to the Foundation, Marcy was responsible for raising \$500,000 in scholarship money for youth in the city of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Marcy has shown a strong and nearly unmatched dedication to the Bay View community, serving on numerous committees and for several organizations, and for decades helped guide and manage the world and national champion Daley Debutantes Baton and Drum Corps; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes and congratulates Marcy Blaufuss on receiving the 2020 Distinguished Service Award from the South Side Scholarship Foundation and wishes for her continued health and success in her future endeavors; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Marcy Blaufuss.

Introduced by Common Council members Tony Zielinski, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Robert G. Donovan, Scott Spiker, Khalif J. Rainey, Chantia Lewis, Cavalier Johnson, Russell W. Stamper, II and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on March 3, 2020.